

ALABAMA A&M UNIVERSITY Spring 2020 Fee Sheet

term must be satisfied in full at the beginning of the term as a condition of admission to classes and residential facilities, and access to the privileges

	8			A penalty of \$60	will be	e charged on/after January 6, 2020 for late registration.							
	Undergraduate						Graduate						
	Resi	Resident Non-Resident					Resident		Non-Resident				
Hours	Commuting	Boarding (Traditional Dorm)	Commuting	Boarding (Traditional Dorm)		Hours	Commuting	Boarding (Traditional Dorm)	Commuting	Boarding (Traditional Dorm)			
21	5,873.00	9,634.00	11,039.00	14,800.00		21	9,569.00	13,330.00	18,347.00	22,108.00			
20	5,586.00	9,347.00	10,465.00	14,226.00		20	9,147.00	12,908.00	17,507.00	21,268.00			
19	5,299.00	9,060.00	9,891.00	13,652.00		19	8,725.00	12,486.00	16,667.00	20,428.00			
18	5,012.00	8,773.00	9,317.00	13,078.00		18	8,303.00	12,064.00	15,827.00	19,588.00			
17	5,012.00	8,773.00	9,317.00	13,078.00		17	7,881.00	11,642.00	14,987.00	18,748.00			
16	5,012.00	8,773.00	9,317.00	13,078.00		16	7,459.00	11,220.00	14,147.00	17,908.00			
15	5,012.00	8,773.00	9,317.00	13,078.00		15	7,037.00	10,798.00	13,307.00	17,068.00			
14	5,012.00	8,773.00	9,317.00	13,078.00		14	6,615.00	10,376.00	12,467.00	16,228.00			
13	5,012.00	8,773.00	9,317.00	13,078.00		13	6,193.00	9,954.00	11,627.00	15,388.00			
12	5,012.00	8,773.00	9,317.00	13,078.00		12	5,771.00	9,532.00	10,787.00	14,548.00			
11	3,864.00	7,625.00	7,021.00	10,782.00		11	5,349.00	9,110.00	9,947.00	13,708.00			
10	3,577.00	7,338.00	6,447.00	10,208.00		10	4,927.00	8,688.00	9,107.00	12,868.00			
9	3,119.00	6,880.00	5,702.00	9,463.00		9	4,505.00	8,266.00	8,267.00	12,028.00			
8	2,832.00	6,593.00	5,128.00	8,889.00		8	4,083.00	7,844.00	7,427.00	11,188.00			
7	2,545.00	6,306.00	4,554.00	8,315.00		7	3,661.00	7,422.00	6,587.00	10,348.00			
6	2,258.00	6,019.00	3,980.00	7,741.00		6	3,068.00	6,829.00	5,576.00	9,337.00			
5	1,971.00	5,732.00	3,406.00	7,167.00		5	2,646.00	6,407.00	4,736.00	8,497.00			
4	1,684.00	5,445.00	2,832.00	6,593.00		4	2,224.00	5,985.00	3,896.00	7,657.00			
3	1,397.00	5,158.00	2,258.00	6,019.00		3	1,802.00	5,563.00	3,056.00	6,817.00			
2	1,110.00	4,871.00	1,684.00	5,445.00		2	1,380.00	5,141.00	2,216.00	5,977.00			
1	823.00	4,584.00	1,110.00	4,871.00		1	958.00	4,719.00	1,376.00	5,137.00			

1	823.00	4,584.00	1,110.00	4,871.00	1	1	958.00	4,719.00	1,3	376.00	5,137
	Tuit	ion and *Mar	ndatory Fees				Tuiti	on and *Man	datory	Fees	
Tuition -	Resident		\$ 287.00	per hour		Tuition - F	Resident		\$	422.00	per hour
Tuition -	Non-resident		574.00	per hour		Tuition - I	Non-resident			840.00	per hour
*Informat	tion Technology Fee		125.00	•		*Information Technology Fee				125.00	•
*Student	Rec and Athletic Fe	e (10 hours or greater)	69.00			*Student Rec and Athletic Fee (7 hours or greater)				69.00	
*Student	Activity Fee (10 hours	or greater)	102.00			*Student Activity Fee (7 hours or greater)				102.00	
*Wellnes	s Center Fee		138.00				s Center Fee		138.00		
*Health Center Fee			73.00			*Health C		73.00			
*Shuttle I			60.00			*Shuttle Fee				60.00	
*Event C	enter Fee		140.00			*Event Center Fee				140.00	
Parking F			45.00			Parking Fee				45.00	
	surance Fee (Domes	,	76.00			Health Insurance Fee (Domestic students)				76.00	
Health In	surance Fee (Internati	ional students)	951.00			Health In:	surance Fee (Internation	onal students)		951.00	
		Room and	Board					Room and E	loard		
Room (T	raditional Dorm)		\$ 1,841.00			Room (Ti	raditional Dorm)		\$ 1	1,841.00	
Room (Suite style)			2700.00 to 3550.00	Room (Suite style)				2	2700.00 to 3550.00		
	1 Meals Per Week		1,920.00		Board - 21 Meals Per Week				1		
	Hills Apartments		2600.00 to 4800.00				lills Apartments		2600.00 to 4	4800.00	
Normal Hills Bulldog Bucks Meal Plan			200.00		Normal Hills Bulldog Bucks Meal Plan					200.00	
Normal Hills Meal Plan (80 meals total)			500.00			Normal Hills Meal Plan (80 meals total)				500.00	
Commuter Meal Plan (80 meals total)			500.00			Commute	er Meal Plan (80 mea	als total)		500.00	
	Application Fee per academic year due	at time of application)	100.00				Application Fee per academic year due a	t time of application)		100.00	
(One-time	Housing Deposit (Refundable) (One-time payment. If housing status changes and a credit/refund is processed, the deposit must be paid again)					Housing Deposit (Refundable) (One-time payment. If housing status changes and a credit/refund is processed, the deposit must be paid again)				250.00	
		Other F	ees					Other Fe	es		
Late Regi	stration Fee		60.00			Late Regis	stration Fee		\$	60.00	
ID Card R	Replacement with Mea	l Plan	60.00	0 ID Card Replacement with Meal Plan					60.00		
ID Card F	teplacement w/o Meal	Plan	30.00	00 ID Card Replacement w/o Meal Plan					30.00		
			т.	Miscellaneous			ina				

Tuition Credit for Officially Withdrawing

Prior to January 6, 2020	100%	100%
January 6 - January 12, 2020	90%	90%
January 13 - January 19, 2020	80%	80%
January 20 - January 26, 2020	70%	70%
January 27 - February 4, 2020	60%	60%
After February 4, 2020	0%	0%

Payment Remittance

Remittance Types

Remittance Methods

Cash (Cashier's Office ONLY)

Credit Card - Visa, MasterCard, American Express

Check or Money Order - Must be made payable to Alabama A&M University; Memo line (Student ID # and purpose of payment)

In person - Cashier's Office - Patton Hall Rm 105-A
Via Mail (Check or Money Order only) - Mail to Alabama A&M University; Attn: Cashiers Office; 105 Patton
Hall; Normal, AL 35762

Phone (Credit Card Only) - (256) 372-4883; (256) 372-4884

For additional information regarding fees, payments, or questions about your account please contact The Office Student Accounts at (256) 372 - 5195 or visit the "myAAMU" web page - http://www.aamu.edu/campuslife/pages/myaamu.aspx

A flat rate fee will be charged for Undergraduate students with 12-18 credit hours.

Fees are subject to change without notice